Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Ex-Heizplatte: IH / Ex-Heater Plate Ref: IH
 230117/MHI Rev. 4  230213/MHI Rev.  4
 Deutsch: Seite 1…6
 English: Page 7…12
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Ex-Heizplatte: IH / Ex-Heater Plate Ref: IH
  Seite/Page 1 von/of 14

  Seite/Page 6 von/of 14
230213/MHI Rev.  4
8.   Typschlüssel
Beispiel:
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Ex-Heizplatte: IH / Ex-Heater Plate Ref: IH
  Seite/Page 7 von/of 14
230213/MHI Rev.  4
Index
1. Manufacturer ............................................................................................................. 8
2. Application ................................................................................................................ 8
3. Certification and labeling ........................................................................................... 8
4. Technical data ........................................................................................................... 9
5. Safety instructions ..................................................................................................... 9
6. Advice for installation and operation ....................................................................... 10
7. Operation, service & maintenance .......................................................................... 11
8. Type code ............................................................................................................... 12
9. Konformitätserklärung / Declaration of Compliance ................................................ 13
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Ex-Heizplatte: IH / Ex-Heater Plate Ref: IH
  Seite/Page 8 von/of 14
230213/MHI Rev.  4
1. Manufacturer
Quintex GmbH
i_Park Tauberfranken 13
97922  Lauda-Königshofen
Germany
Phone:     +49 (9343) 6130-0
Fax:     +49 (9343) 6130-105
Email:  info@quintex.info
Internet: www.quintex.eu
Self-Limiting Ex-Heating Plate, Type: IH
2. Application
Ex-approved self-limiting heating plates serve the electric heating for temperature
preservation or for frost protection of enclosures, cabinets, air-conditioning cabinets,
process fittings, valves etc.
The structure consists of a self-limiting heating circuit with heating tape
(Type depending on power output and temperature class).
By the rib profile and the casting compound a uniform heat distribution
is ensured over the entire surface.
3. Certification and labeling
Manufacturer:  Quintex GmbH
Type:    QX - IH - _ - _ _ _ - _ - _ - _ _ _ - _
Certification:   EPS 15 ATEX 1086 X
    IECEx EPS 15.0072 X
EPS 22 UKEX 1 096 X
    RU C-DE.AM02.B.00121/19
Labeling:          II 2G Ex mb IIC T6/T5/T4/T3 Gb
 II 2D Ex mb IIIC T85°C/T100°C/T135°C/T200°C Db
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Ex-Heizplatte: IH / Ex-Heater Plate Ref: IH
  Seite/Page 9 von/of 14
230213/MHI Rev.  4
4. Technical data
Rated Voltage: Umax 277V AC
Rated Power Output: 50W to 1000W
MCB (Type C):  6A/10A/16A/20A/25A (depends on type)
Protection Class:  EN 60529 – IP66
Permitted Ambient
Temperatures:  -55°C to +85°C/+100°C/+130°C/+180°C (depends on type)
Power Supply
Cross Section:  1,5mm² to 2,5mm² (depends on type)
For further information please see EC type-examination certificate.
5. Safety instructions
Heating plates are allowed to be used only within the
designated application.